| | 0-28-2002 |
|--|---|
| Re 10/23/02 RECO | |
| To the Honorable commissioner of Patents | ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ## |
| | 00060400 |
| | 02262422 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| TURBO DYNAMIX, LLC | |
| TORBO D'INAMIA, LLC | MOODELLALLO |
| | MOOBELLA LLC |
| Additional name(s) of conveying | 250 D 1 4 G |
| party(ies) attached? YesX No | 250 Belmont Street |
| party(les) attacheu: res No | Brockton, MA 02301-5150 |
| N.A | 4 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | |
| Merger | |
| Security Agreement | |
| X Amendment and Change of Name | A 1145 and 1 and () 0 11 1 () |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| | Attached?YesX_No |
| Execution Date: March 5, 2002 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| in represent number(s) or patent number(s). | FICE OF THE LIC RECORDS THE SET 23 PM 2: 05 FINANCE SECTION |
| Patent No. (s) | . 3 |
| 5,292,030 5,603,257 5,868,065 | |
| 5,433,967 5,473,909 | E 23 |
| 5,758,571 5,727,713 | PM 2: 05 SECTION |
| 3,730,371 3,727,713 | |
| | 710 |
| | M 2: 05 SECTION |
| Additional numbers attache | rd?YesXNo |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and |
| correspondence concerning document should be | patents involved:7 |
| mailed: | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$280.00 |
| Name: John F. McKenna | Enclosed |
| | |
| Street Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP | Authorized to be charged to deposit |
| 88 Black Falcon Avenue | Account 8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210 | copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210 | |
| DO NOT U | USE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| | |
| John F. McKenna, Reg. No. 20,912 | October 22, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | ire Date |
| () | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet |

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0539

| RECC | 07-25-2002 | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original does | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 102167166 receiving party(ies): | |
| TURBO DYNAMIX, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying | MOOBELLA LLC | |
| party(ies) attached? Yes X | 10 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | ame Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached?YesXNo | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed: | d be 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: John F. McKenna | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$280.00 X Enclosed | |
| Street Address: Cesari and McKenna, | Authorized to be charged to deposit | |
| 88 Black Falcon Aver | Account | |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02: | of this mass if maying has denseit assessment) | |
| 7/24/2002 TBIAZ1 00000086 5292030 DC | NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 1 FC:581 280.00 OP | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| John F. McKenna, Reg. No. 20,912 | July 16, 2002 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet. | |

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0540



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TURBO DYNAMIX, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TURBO DYNAMIX, LLC" TO "MOOBELLA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2296614 8100

020148022

AUTHENTICATION: 1646148

DATE: 03-05-02

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0541

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

TURBO DYNAMIX, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Turbo Dynamix, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware on June 29, 2000.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"The name of the limited liability company is "MooBella LLC."

Executed on March 5th, 2002

Bruce C. Ginsberg Authorized Person

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/05/2002 020148022 - 2296614

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 10/23/2002